12 Installation  (for qualified installers only)
© Travis Industries 4070824 100-01193_000
Fireplace Placement Requirements
•  The fireplace requires a 4" clearance from the sides and 2” from the back of the fireplace to the
framing members.  No material (insulation, framing, etc.) may be placed into this area.
•  Fireplace must be placed in a room with a minimum 96” ceiling.
•  Fireplace must be placed directly on the sub-floor or wood platform (not on linoleum or carpet).
•  Fireplace must be installed on a level surface capable of supporting the fireplace and vent.

 Vent Requirements
•  The gas appliance and vent system must be vented directly to the outside of the building, and
never be attached to a chimney serving a separate solid fuel or gas-burning appliance.  Each
direct vent gas appliance must use it's own separate vent system.
•  In addition to the requirements listed here, follow the requirements provided with the vent.
•  A firestop is required whenever the vent penetrates a floor or ceiling (or passes through
horizontal framing members).  A thimble is required whenever the vent passes through a wall (or
horizontal framing members).
•  Venting installation instructions may be found at www.duravent.com.  Keep the vent
instructions, along with this manual, with the appliance for future reference.
Approved Vent
•  This fireplace may only use the following vent components (8-5/8” / 6” external diameter co-
axial vent).  These parts are available from Travis Dealers.
Simpson Part # Travis Part #
6” Length 68GSS-06 98900024
12” Length 68GSS-12 98900023
24” Length 68GSS-24 98900022
36” Length 68GSS-36 98900021
48” Length 68GSS-48 98900020
4” to 8” Adjustable Length (Slip Connector) 68GSS-12A 98900025
45° Elbow 68GSS-L45 98900026
90° Elbow 68GSS-L90 98900027
Wall Thimble 68G-SS-WT 98900030
Fire Stop 68G-SS-FS 98900029
Elbow Strap 68G-SS-ES 98900028
Wall Strap 68G-SS-WS 98900031